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1 SK K7NZO RAJ
2 SK K7UFY CHUCK
3 SK KB7OP WALT
4 SK WA7BMW VERN
5 SK WA7GYV DEE
6 SK K7VW DEL
7 W7JWJ HARRY SEATTLE WA
8 W7QGP MARY SEATTLE WA
9 SK K7VKZ LEN

10 K3ILC JIM COLORADO SPRINGS CO
11 VE7RS RONNIE PENTICTON BC
12 W7EWU CHARLIE WASHOUGAL WA
13 W7RQP BILL VANCOUVER WA
14 W7RCM RED HILLSBORO OR
15 SK W7SFM BILL
16 SK W7EO HERMAN
17 WA7HFI BILL RAINIER OR
18 SK WA7KMW SMOKEY
19 WA7PHD JIM GRAHAM WA
20 WA7HLS CURT PORTLAND OR
21 W7NPA MIKE WASHOUGAL WA
22 WA7WKX STEVE SPOKANE WA
23 W7BLP HOWARD FERNDALE WA
24 N7JB JIM KALAMA WA
25 WA7OHT RALPH BONNEY LAKE WA
26 W7TWT JOHN BANKS OR
27 WA7AXB BEULAH LOON LAKE WA
28 WA7HJO MIKE LOON LAKE WA
29 SK W7NJS BETH
30 SK WA7OIK EARL
31 W7UDB JAKE ASOTIN WA
32 SK W7FZO OLE JUNCTION CITY OR
33 SK W7YT BILL
34 SK WA7LTP ED
35 WA7KWS TED MISSOULA MT
36 SK WA7TGS ELDON
37 WA7HNW BOB SEQUIM WA
38 SK W7VFR BOB PASCO WA
39 SK K7OEG HASKELL
40 W7EJI LON VANCOUVER WA
41 WA7TCT JOE CLARKSTON WA
42 WA7LRD KENT SPOKANE WA
43 WA7OXN BOB BOTHELL WA
44 KD7ZH TIM PALO ALTO CA
45 SK WA7AVI PAT (CORKY) EVERETT WA
46 SK K7VJY BILL
47 W7YCK GENE ASTORIA OR
48 W7AAJ JACK PORTLAND OR
49 WA7QJC JERRY EUGENE OR
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50 N0PQ PETE LONGMONT CO
51 W7YR JOHN
52 SK WA7UBC LEN
53 SK K7KPA TEX
54 WA7ULK DICK GRANTS PASS OR
55 KL7DJ DAVE ANCHORAGE AK
56 W7UNI DICK
57 SK W7QPR MARK
58 WA7UQU DUANE
59 SK W6KMW GARY
60 W7LY ED ASTORIA OR
61 WA7KNW DAN
62 KC7EA WES REDMOND WA
63 SK W7HHW VERN
64 WA6MHS LEE SAN DIEGO CA
65 SK K7QPW BILL
66 WA7VYZ CARL CHELAN WA
67 WB6GMU GAIL CLARK FORK ID
68 WB6GUY JOE NEVADA CITY CA
69 WB6GUZ MARIAN NEVADA CITY CA
70 W7ILJ WESS
71 W7DIG BOB ABERDEEN WA
72 SK KH6ICS OBBIE
73 W7SVQ BOB LA PINE OR
74 SK K6EWH ORRIN
75 W7FHT AL BREMERTON WA
76 W7PHB BOB DEER LODGE MT
77 W4KAF ROY PALM SPRINGS CA
78 W7BKM HAROLD WHITEFISH MT
79 K4HJM D R ANNISTON AL
80 WA7QZN LARRY SUTHERLIN OR
81 KL7HSE DAVE ST ANTHONY ID
82 WA7LQP AL MARYSVILLE WA
83 SK W7IEU BOB
84 SK W6MDF JOHN
85 W7ROI MIKE SPOKANE WA
86 W7DJX RALPH PORTLAND OR
87 SK WA7YYC PAUL
88 W7PZO BUZZ KENT WA
89 SK W6AJH DON
90 SK WA7LVY DAVE
91 SK
92 K6QOK BUD FRESNO CA
93 WA7SYY BILL HUBBARD OR
94 SK WA7SLA JIM
95 SK WA7MLT HAROLD
96 K7DIW CARL RENTON WA
97 WA7YDG JOHN YAKIMA WA
98 K7VR ED LONGVIEW WA
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99 WA7SBK STEVE NEDERLAND CO
100 W7FPL HAROLD
101 SK W7SYS HAROLD
102 WA7MLS GEORGE ADDY WA
103 W6RHL MONTY BUENA PARK CA
104 K7PYS BILL EUGENE OR
105 SK WA7SUN CHUCK
106 SK K7AJC RUSS
107 W7WCP BERT SEATTLE WA
108 SK WA7VLT WALT PASCO WA
109 SK W7JS WALTER
110 SK WA7VCP RALPH
111 WQ2M MIKE FALLS CHURCH VA
112 WA7PIN DON TACOMA WA
113 K7VAS LARRY YAKIMA WA
114 KG3IT DON PIGON FORGE TN
115 W7ULV DOUG LONGVIEW WA
116 K7NPA JACK APACHE JUNCTION AZ
117 AA7SQ LARRY WINSTON OR
118 WA7YEC CAROL VANCOUVER WA
119 SK W7RL AL
120 WA7RCR GENE MESA AZ
121 SK WA7JKE WALT
122 W7SAL ROGER MESA AZ
123 W7VWG ART FERNWOOD ID
124 K7JDB JIM KALAMA WA
125 SK WA7YRN NORVEL
126 WA7RCC DOUG MONSANTO WA
127 WA7NAC TOM GIG HARBOR WA
128 WA7MCV ART PORT ORCHARD WA
129 K7CAQ FRED VANCOUVER WA
130 K7KVV EARL OREGON CITY OR
131 WA7SZR WANDA AURORA OR
132 WA7YKV DAVE RICHLAND WA
133 WA7UZF BUD ABERDEEN WA
134 KD7RN JOHN BREMERTON WA
135 KI7WT GEORGE EUGENE OR
136 WA7RWJ ANDY EUGENE OR
137 K6SWV PETE
138 W7CMI LARRY SAN JOSE CA
139 WA7VOO MARY SAN JOSE CA
140 SK W6GNU MAC
141 WA7FVK WOODY SPRINGFIELD OR
142 W7CEA DOUG
143 K7JJO KEN LAKEBAY WA
144 SK K7KAH BILL
145 W7ZQN DEL LEBANON OR
146 W7RGO BO TACOMA WA
147 W7IVA BYRON
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148 SK W7QMW HAL SEATTLE WA
149 K7MCA FERN HOQUIAM WA
150 AA7NT VAN JOHN DAY OR
151 K7OXE HOMER PORTLAND OR
152 SK W7OGP DAVE
153 W6PDY MAC
154 WA7CJF DON SANTA ROSA CA
155 W7ARB SULLY LAS VEGAS NV
156 K7TAR PAT VANCOUVER WA
157 SK W3LQF JOHN
158 WA0PJG RUDY COLORADO SPRINGS CO
159 W7JGY FRANK NEWPORT OR
160 SK WA6BDW PADRE
161 WA6KMG BOB ARROYO GRANDE CA
162 SK N7BNG ED
163 WA7ZNW MARTIN SEATTLE WA
164 W7CHU JOHN SPOKANE WA
165 WB7FHR WAYNE VANCOUVER WA
166 WB6SXY KEN LONG BEACH CA
167 K7VTR WALT AUBURN WA
168 K7YDO GERRY AUBURN WA
169 KA7BOJ GLEN TACOMA WA
170 WA7NHP BUZZ CASPER WY
171 K7AAE RON WOODINVILLE WA
172 WA7BLE JOE SAINT MARYS GA
173 N7MRI GEORGE LUND NV
174 K7WXY CARMEN LAS VEGAS NV
175 W7UTM FLOYD
176 KB7EG JOHN BOULDER CITY NV
177 W6DVG AL
178 SK WA6EOW MAC
179 SK W7PCB BILL
180 K7ROZ FRITZ PORT ANGELES WA
181 K9GJ GEORGE SREVENSVILLE MD
182 KB7YG FRANK KENT WA
183 SK K6AVP PECK
184 W6UMX EVA GIG HARBOR WA
185 WA7ZWQ DICK EUGENE OR
186 WA7ZSA MARTIN SPRINGFIELD OR
187 SK W7EQY DON
188 K7PS PAUL VANCOUVER WA
189 KB7XC GEORGE SUN VALLEY NV
190 WA7ZCY DUGAL SEATTLE WA
191 K6ZZB FRANK BROOKINGS OR
192 W7LSG OTTO CHELAN WA
193 K7JR DOC
194 SK W7ZMG DON
195 KB7EJF SID EDMONDS WA
196 W7NTI JACK SEAL ROCK OR
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197 WA7LCY JIM TROY ID
198 W7ZUQ ROSEMARY WOODLAND WA
199 WA7GNL ROXIE SPOKANE WA
200 KC7XI BRIAN SEATTLE WA
201 K3VSM BILL
202 SK W7MCW HARRY
203 K7SW STEVE EUGENE OR
204 WA7ZJN MARLISE VANCOUVER WA
205 K7BNN JAY CHEHALIS WA
206 SK WA7PUC JOHN
207 W7EPD HOWARD MT VERNON WA
208 WA7UVP C B POCATELLO ID
209 W7EMU JEAN YUMA AZ
210 WA7GWP HARLEY SEQUIM WA
211 N7CY DICK SEATTLE WA
212 N7OC STAN CUSTER WA
213 WA7YOK HARRY BELLINGHAM WA
214 WB7ALT WALT EVERETT WA
215 W7FK GLEN VERADALE WA
216 N3DX BOB MOUNT WOLF PA
217 W7VWF FRANK SEATTLE WA
218 W7IEE WES MAPLE VALLEY WA
219 WA6MCC BOB SAN JOSE CA
220 SK W7TKV RAY
221 WN7NXC LES BOTHELL WA
222 WB7CZY JOHN
223 K7IYN GENE YAKIMA WA
224 SK WA7KPR ROY
225 WA7IKZ GEORGE
226 WA7ZFA DEL EATONVILLE WA
227 K7MAL JOE TULE LAKE CA
228 W7CVI LES
229 WA7YXU STEW
230 N2UBC KEN NEW YORK CITY NY
231 KC7HS DAVE FLORENCE OR
232 SK W6TJH BOB
233 WB7AZA WALLY SEATTLE WA
234 WB6IIY VAN NIPOMO CA
235 SK KA6V JOANIE
236 AA6BB GERRY JUNCTION CITY OR
237 WB7BIL HOMER PORT TOWNSEND WA
238 WA6GBQ BURT SAN JOSE CA
239 AK7F KEN LAKE STEVENS WA
240 W7PQQ MERRITT MERCER ISLAND WA
241 WA7GOJ JACK TUKWILA WA
242 KF7FJ JIM SEATTLE WA
243 WA6LBS TED GRANTS PASS OR
244 W7NMR BILL BREMERTON WA
245 WA7SIL MAC BELLINGHAM WA
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246 KC7FK FRANK LIVINGSTON TX
247 W6IOG BUNNY LAPINE OR
248 K7YST TOM SEATTLE WA
249 KB7ER JOHN RAVENSDALE WA
250 N7APN CHUCK SEATTLE WA
251 W7EPP WOODY LYNDEN WA
252 W7NVA ED EUGENE OR
253 SK WB7CXB BILL
254 K7SRC LES
255 KK4BC TOMMY FREDERICKSBURG VA
256 WA7YNP BILL POLSON MT
257 K7AX MILO TIGARD OR
258 WB7CXA NORM ANACORTES WA
259 WB7AYC FRED LEBANON OR
260 W7JGM ED BURLINGTON WA
261 WA7ZFY RICK SPOKANE WA
262 K7LQI FRANK SEATTLE WA
263 SK W7IGC RON
264 SK WA7PME RUBE
265 WB7ALS CAROL SUMNER WA
266 KK7MF DICK OMAK WA
267 VE7DU HARRY DUNCAN BC
268 K6BXV KEN SOUTH GATE CA
269
270 W7WCX WIN OLYMPIA WA
271 K7UBC VERDA COEUR D'ALENE ID
272 WA7DKA PHIL VANCOUVER WA
273 K7UJY BILL ALBANY OR
274 WB7CDE TED BREMERTON WA
275 W7REQ CHUCK SEATTLE WA
276 SK K7RZZ JEFF
277 WA6MXG CRAIG AUBURN CA
278 WA7BZY AL TACOMA WA
279 KE7KO PAUL LAKESIDE AZ
280 WB7PUR ARNIE
281 WB7DPT ELMER
282 SK W7UFL RAY
283 WB7NRI BOB BURNS OR
284 SK WA7JKD VERN
285 W7TYO TED EVERETT WA
286 K6RES HANK KINGMAN CA
287 SK W7BVB GEORGE
288 W7GJG EARL CHEHALIS WA
289 W7XII JACK
290 W7KIK WALT
291 WA7ZWP JOEL SEBASTOPOL CA
292 WB7CKO BOB ARLINGTON TX
293 WB7DFL DORIS SEATTLE WA
294 W7ZXS JACK
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295 KD7Y CLIFF KENT WA
296 WA7UTU BOB LONGVIEW WA
297 SK WB7EPY WALT
298 W7JRM SCOTTY TACOMA WA
299 W7OES MIKE SPOKANE WA
300 KC7UF FRED HERMISTON OR
301 W7GNC LOUISE LEBANON OR
302 K7OZ GEORGE LONGVIEW WA
303 WA6APG JOHN SACREMENTO CA
304 W6TOQ TED SIMI VALLEY CA
305 K7VR ED LONGVIEW WA
306 K7VYQ GEORGE COEUR D'ALENE ID
307 SK KR7V ANDY
308 W7CZL GRAHAM SILVERDALE WA
309 W7LSD PAUL PORT TOWNSEND WA
310 WB7UES CLIFF HENDERSON NV
311
312 W7WAT GLYNN CHARLESTON OR
313 K6PRN LARRY BYRON CA
314 K7NPN MIKE MILL CREEK WA
315 WA7IZU BOB KLAMATH FALLS OR
316 KJ6IJ STAN SAN JOSE CA
317 WB7AOZ ART WALLA WALLA WA
318 SK AB6O G I VENTURA CA
319 WB7BTZ ROBBY FRESNO CA
320 WB6KVR TOM CONNER MT
321 K7UJM DON YERRINGTON NV
322 SK K7KNZ AL HUBBARD OR
323 SK W7LND T R
324 WA7IHS CARL MEDFORD OR
325 SK WA7YQY LARRY CRESCO IA
326 K7ENR AL EVERETT WA
327 SK W7SK CHUCK RENO NV
328 K7PCU VERN COEUR D'ALENE ID
329 W7FEN LARRY AIRWAY HGTS WA
330 AB7Z CARL CRYSTAL RIVER FL
331 WB7DYZ BRUCE RIALTO CA
332 K7BME KENT ESTACADA OR
333 WA4FQQ DENNIS ALBANY KY
334 W7PTJ SANDY
335 W5SZ BILL LAWTON OK
336 VE7BCJ JACK VANCOUVER CA
337 W7GB DON MOSES LAKE WA
338 WB7PGQ JIM REEDSPORT OR
339 W7YIO FRANK
340 KB7BE GERRY BRINNON WA
341 WB7ADB JOHN FEDERAL WAY WA
342 WA7IXG BARRY BELFAIR WA
343 WB7CMR GERRY HORSESHOE BEND ID
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344 WA7MEN J R SALEM OR
345 WA6YTD DARRYL SAN FRANCISCO CA
346 SK K7CFG MARV
347 WA7YFL ROY EMMET ID
348 WA7YCM ELMO SEATTLE WA
349 WA7YBN PAUL BREMERTON WA
350 SK
351 NH7H CHUCK GULFSHORES AL
352 W7KTI TOM SHELTON WA
353 AL7GN DAN YAKIMA WA
354 WA7YPJ RON UNION OR
355 KL7DP DAVE JUNEAU AK
356 K7OYK LYON LEBANON OR
357 W7OUW BEN WOODBURN OR
358 KE7RW BOB LACEY WA
359 WB7DBJ GENE COUPEVILLE WA
360 W7LCD BILL NEWBERG OR
361 WB7DZG FRANK BEAVERTON OR
362 WA7UEO GENE WALLA WALLA WA
363 K7KXF WAYNE GRANGER WA
364 WB7TJF JOHN MOSES LAKE WA
365 K7PHZ JIM AUBURN WA
366 K7HST BOB SEATTLE WA
367 K7FTM BLACKY EPHRATA WA
368 WA7YBO AILEEN LAKEBAY WA
369 WB7EPT TOM WOODLAND WA
370 KB7PE JIM HAMILTON MT
371 K7ZUV BEE STANWOOD WA
372 WB7RQO DEL KAMIAH ID
373 WA7GFH JOE EVERETT WA
374 WB7UBB BRIAN PHOENIX AZ
375 WB7QGM NATHAN ALBUQUERQUE NM
376 KF7I GENE COOS BAY OR
377 W7ORR BRIAN OLDTOWN ID
378 N7OCU WAYNE SEDRO WOOLLEY WA
379 W7NJN DENNIS BOISE ID
380 WB7SYK ART TACOMA WA
381 SK WU7J BOB
382 W7HAN DOUG LANCASTER CA
383 K7KPT JERRY ASTORIA OR
384 AD7G STEVE ANAHEIM CA
385 SK WB7BCW ELDON
386 SK KI6GS GRANT
387 K6HVY LEW GRANADA HILLS CA
388 WB7OGA JOHN
389 WD6AZP GABBY LIVERMORE CA
390 KB7MU MIKE CARSON CITY NV
391 WB6SKV HAROLD FAIR OAKS CA
392 W7LDJ CHUCK VACAVILLE CA
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393 SK WV7S BOB
394 VE7DDV RAY NORTH VANCOUVER BC
395 WA6MCT BOB COLFAX CA
396 WB7ELV DICK USK WA
397 K7ESY LES
398 KI7UV ROY CORVALLIS OR
399 WB6BSN CHARLIE NEVADA CITY CA
400 W7ZHQ JIM TONASKAT WA
401 KE7AM CARL CRESCENT CITY CA
402 WA6TJW ED
403 W7FCM FRED MESA AZ
404 AI7V DICK KENT WA
405 N5DOQ JACK LANCASTER CA
406 WA7LVX ROY BOISE ID
407 WB7RKO BILL SPOKANE WA
408 W7ORN HOWARD KENNEWICK WA
409 W2HTK VAN WEBSTER SPRINGS WV
410 NC6F ED MERCED CA
411 W7RER RALPH GREAT FALLS MT
412 W7OUG TEX SALEM OR
413 KB7DF CLIFF
414 WB6JBJ ED SAN BERNARDINO CA
415 N7MVB AL KINGMAN AZ
416 WA6WIY RON PINE GROVE CA
417 W7GEQ BILL FALLON NV
418 WB7UCH BILL SPOKANE WA
419 W6TOW JOHN NORTH HIGHLAND CA
420 NX7A BUD WHEELER OR
421 SK WA7RMD CLARENCE
422 KB7HP BOB SAMMAMISH WA
423 WB6DUU GEORGE NOVATO CA
424 K7KPN GORDON WINLOCK WA
425 WB7RDO NORM PENDLETON OR
426 KW7JS JIM UNDERWOOD WA
427 WA6OXJ TONY
428 WB7RUW RAY OXNARD CA
429 K7ZIQ JACK PALM SPRINGS CA
430 WB7QEQ LAUREN SPOKANE WA
431 SK W7CDC HAL
432 KD7XT ED SALEM OR
433 WB6IUB AL FRESNO CA
434 WB7QBK KEN LYNDEN WA
435 WB7NCG ARNOLD
436 WB7EZI LEE BANDON OR
437 W6HSV RUSS NORTH HIGHLAND CA
438 WA7BTZ DAVE SEATTLE WA
439 KL7AKC BILL ISSAQUAH WA
440 K7MQP NITA WINLOCK WA
441 NL7GO JIM BEND OR
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442 W7EEC RON MONTESANO WA
443 WB7RKU ANDY PORTLAND OR
444 WB7QFD BILL OREGON CITY OR
445 AF7G DAVE LINWOOD KS
446 SK WB7SDN VAN
447 W7BCJ CHUCK ASTORIA OR
448 N7AGG READE TUMWATER WA
449 WB7TDG DENTON PENDLETON OR
450 N7AAI ED RENTON WA
451 WB7PWB CAROL SOUTH BEACH OR
452 N7CIJ KEN YAKIMA WA
453 N7FKA JACK
454 WB7NWZ WANDA SPOKANE WA
455 WA7TZG DOUG GRANTS PASS OR
456 SK WB7BOS LEO
457 KD7HE VERN BOISE ID
458 WB7OFD BILL
459 SK WB7SDM PHIL
460 N7EV MIKE ELKO NV
461 WB7NML LOUIS CORVALLIS OR
462 WA7IKO EVELYN PENDLETON OR
463 N7ANP CHRIS PORTLAND OR
464 K7SLA DON
465 K7PUW BOB GLADSTONE OR
466 KE7XL DAVID MISSOULA MT
467 WA7TXB JOHN BOISE ID
468 KJ7M JOHONNY TACOMA WA
469 KB7UH FRED RENTON WA
470 AJ9M GLEN MESA AZ
471 SK N7AKW PETE
472 NL7MS JAY BELLINGHAM WA
473 WA7ZSR ROD
474 WB7NLR DICK PALOUSE WA
475 WB7PFM RUSTY PASCO WA
476 SK KB6EW JEFF
477 W7KXK BILL EUGENE OR
478 WB7STT LAURA QUINCY WA
479 WB6YPS NOLAN MEDFORD OR
480 N7ARR HARRY NEWPORT WA
481 KY7E WALLY
482 WB7UEB KEN SOUTH BEND WA
483 WB7RHY JOHN PORT ANGELES WA
484 N7CQO WALT PRESCOTT AZ
485 WA6BDS GORDON EUREKA CA
486 WD6FRL GLEN LONGVIEW WA
487 SK K7NUK CLIFF NORTH BEND OR
488 WB7TPB RON RENO NV
489 VE7BWJ LEN CRANBROOK BC
490 N7ASO NIBS BEND OR
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491 W7HTR DEL BOISE ID
492 K7LFE JERRY ZILLAH WA
493 WB7CFU LES PORTLAND OR
494 WB7BTO HARRY SPOKANE WA
495 N7DIR BILL PHOENIX OR
496 SK KB7DK LES
497 WB7OUS DAVE PLAINS MT
498 K6GIF GIL SANTA ROSA CA
499 W6SYQ ZANE POLLOCK PINES CA
500 KA7CWQ JOHN PORT ANGELES WA
501 W7OJA JACK
502 WB7SOY KEN WALLA WALLA WA
503 W7HNA JACK
504 WB7DHN LARRY DES MOINES WA
505 KA7BKE BILL SEDRO WOOLLEY WA
506 W7AEV FRANK
507 NA7O FRANK SEATTLE WA
508 KM7U STEVE SPOKANE WA
509 WB7VOC BERT CULBERTSON MT
510 W7FSO JIM MEDFORD OR
511 KB7NJ BOB MILL CITY OR
512 N7BDI AL SEATTLE WA
513 WB7WOY BUZZ COUPEVILLE WA
514 WB7UOP DAVE WATERLOO IA
515 WB7VHS LYNN
516 N7BAS SHIRLEY BREMERTON WA
517 AI7E MEL BREMERTON WA
518 N7VDK CONNELL MANCOS CO
519 WB7TKE ANN NOVATO CA
520 WB7WVD DICK BIG ARM MT
521 KE7FF ROCKY CHICO CA
522 KA7CGJ SANDI ROSEBURG OR
523 AI7I TERRY ROSEBURG OR
524 KC7TM BOB SPRINGFIELD OR
525 VE7DHP ART MAPLE RIDGE BC
526 WA7UJR AL SEATTLE WA
527 W6ZUD LYLE WEAVERVILLE CA
528 WB7URB NANCY CLATSKANIE OR
529 N7AER E Z McMINNVILLE OR
530 SK WA6NVX ROLAND NAPA CA
531 KG6GE DICK SACRAMENTO CA
532 WA7YHL CLARENCE OLYMPIA WA
533 N7BKE JIM BREMERTON WA
534 SK WA6ZZK JERRY LINCOLN CA
535 W7EZJ ART LACEY WA
536 WB7WOW BOB OAK HARBOR WA
537 SK KA7AVI CLETA
538 K7GVE MANNY SEATTLE WA
539 WA7HFW BOB BOISE ID
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540 KC7EM STEVE BEAVER CREEK OR
541 KD6AQ CLAY SANTA CLARA CA
542 W7HGO JACK HAYDEN LAKE ID
543 WB7PQF DICK VANCOUVER WA
544 NR6M RUTH YUBA CITY CA
545 WB7SYL ART SUN CITY AZ
546
547 WD6FRS HENRY FRESNO CA
548 NR6A DEANE SACRAMENTO CA
549 WB6ENO HANK BARSTOW CA
550 SK WA6EEP GRANT
551 KA7AIR JOE HOQUIUM WA
552 N7BVZ LEW SEQUIM WA
553 SK WA6EOE TED
554 N7BOK RALPH STANWOOD WA
555 SK W6MJZ CARL
556 WB6TJQ RUSS PASADENA CA
557 KC7GJ MICK BELLINGHAM WA
558 SK KC7RS DAVE
559 N7BSK DICK PORTLAND OR
560 KG7MS DON KIRKLAND WA
561 KA7DUT DICK SEDRO WOOLEY WA
562 W7AKN FORRY FLORENCE OR
563 N6CVF BRAD RED BLUFF CA
564 WB7ADJ CLIFF PORTLAND OR
565 N7ZS JOHN BELLEVUE WA
566 N1DHA RICH CENTER STAFFORD NH
567 KB7SH KEN TACOMA WA
568 SK W7UU JIM
569 W7QEB JIM BURIEN WA
570 K7PTP BERT
571 VE7DNR RAY KELOWNA BC
572 N7BGG VERN SPOKANE WA
573 KD7JC STEVE KENNEWICK WA
574 N6CWW JIM YUMA AZ
575 KC7TF GERRY DALLESPORT WA
576 WB7QAT GLENN TIGARD OR
577 WB6SWR LARRY CYPRESS CA
578 KB7RQ JOHN SEATTLE WA
579
580 SK KA7EHF BOB
581
582 KA7N BRUCE SALEM OR
583 WB7ELG VICKIE OLYMPIA WA
584 KA7EAT SAM WALDPORT OR
585 NS2P JOHN CANTON NY
586 W7FIM BOB SEATTLE WA
587 W1MJA DON BILLERICA MA
588 SK WA7WVD MEL
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589 WB7QEJ JERRY SANDPOINT ID
590 N7EIQ LES LONGVIEW WA
591 WB7SWB JOHN VANCOUVER WA
592 WB6EFY MAC SAN RAFAEL CA
593 SK W6STD WILLY
594 KB7QP JACK HOOD RIVER OR
595 KE7SE OSCAR BLACKFOOT ID
596 WA7DUK AL TACOMA WA
597 WB7SEV JIM SEATTLE WA
598 N7BRA TONY DALLAS OR
599 WB7PYP BERT OROFINO ID
600 KZ7P RON CINCINNATI OH
601 WE7I BUD TACOMA WA
602 VE7CGB TERRANCE VANCOUVER BC
603 SK WB7DQB BO
604 AL7DO DARRELL ROCHESTER WA
605 KE6LD GEORGE MONTECITO CA
606 KA7DXA DEL WARRENTON OR
607 KC7CI GENE COQUILLE OR
608 SK N6BYB DARRELL SAN JOSE CA
609 K7VYX ED LACY WA
610 SK KA7DLS BILL
611 K7PCE KEITH TROUTDALE OR
612 W7VNC PAUL LONG BEACH WA
613 W7WHC BILL ABBEVILLE AL
614 NO7S MONTE CHEHALIS WA
615 W6RME JIM SOUTH GATE CA
616 WB7RHO BILLIE SALEM OR
617 NA7I JOHN BELLEVUE WA
618 WB7ANU NICK CHARLOTTE NC
619 WB7FBE ED MONROE WA
620 AD6Z BILL STOCKTON CA
621 N7CRQ MARK PORTLAND OR
622 WA7PZR NICK OAK HARBOR WA
623 KD7IP MIKE LAKEWOOD WA
624 N7EMJ SALLY CENTRALIA WA
625 W7ENQ AL MOSCOW ID
626 WB7VEQ STEVE NAMPA ID
627 WB7PCU FRED KENT WA
628 K0TPK BOB FEDERAL WAY WA
629 W7JXP VIC SEATTLE WA
630 KA7KEK KARRI
631 K7TVO JIM TACOMA WA
632 WB7QVS DICK GRAYLAND WA
633 K7XAZ LENNY MOSSY ROCK WA
634 KF7HX RON
635 W7EJZ WALT SEATTLE WA
636 KA7FXZ LARRY
637 KH6FOX TOM WARREN OR
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638 N7BAD CHUCK RAVENSDALE WA
639 KC7EJ ANDY PORTLAND OR
640 WA7YHU LES WALLA WALLA WA
641 WB7RAN CHUCK PORTLAND OR
642 KA7ACA WAYNE HELENA MT
643 W7QCI LES GIG HARBOR WA
644 N6DSW GEORGE TOMALES CA
645 NC7O RALPH CHEYENNE WY
646 KA7FUL JOE KLAMATH FALLS OR
647 AC7UE BILL OREGON CITY OR
648 W7MQM BUD BREMERTON WA
649 KV7Y TOM VANCOUVER WA
650 KC7JR BOB ELLENSBURG WA
651 KC7MO ROYCE KENT WA
652 N7CSE SPEEDY MILTON/FREEWATER WA
653 N7CFB JACK OLYMPIA WA
654 KC7RE RICK YAKIMA WA
655 KA7CPZ VERNE MADRAS OR
656 W6DFX HOWARD SACREMENTO CA
657 WA7BMJ GLENN EAGLE POINT OR
658 K7ZBF BOB DALLAS OR
659 N7DRS DWAYNE BATTLE GROUND WA
660 W6SUB WOODY VACAVILLE CA
661 W7HKN DON
662 SK WA7EKG CLIFF
663 NK7A TED CORVALLIS OR
664 KB7ZK JIM MOUNTLAKE TERRACE WA
665 KA6DMG GORDON COOS BAY OR
666
667 KA7DUP STUART NAMPA ID
668 WB7NDD DELLA YACOLT WA
669 KA7APS BONNIE SPRINGFIELD OR
670 KA7APR CAL SPRINGFIELD OR
671 KA7KDB CARY HILLSBORO OR
672 NI7E FRAN HILLSBORO OR
673 K7SGU EMERSON
674 VE7BDA CLYDE NANAIMO BC
675 KA7CDH BUD PACKWOOD WA
676 KD7HS ARNIE ALOHA OR
677 KD7IS JACK MYRTLE POINT OR
678 KD7NN GEORGE COQUILLE OR
679 WB7SKC VERN GRESHAM OR
680 WB7SKD LORI PORTLAND OR
681 W7OKE DELL PORT ANGELES WA
682 WA7KME DON HOOD RIVER OR
683 WA3MBF TOM CAMPHILL PA
684 WA7LUF BOB RANCHO MIRAGE CA
685 W7YOS TED UNION WA
686 KA7NEN RUTH ANN OREGON CITY OR
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687 N7EQD KATHLEEN VANCOUVER WA
688 N6EDZ HELEN SANTA CRUZ CA
689 KE7HY JOHN WASHOUGAL WA
690 KD7NS DENNIS KIRKLAND WA
691 KE7ES WES ANDERSON ISLAND WA
692 N9GIR ELDON NORTH VERNON IN
693 KA3BIU GENE MOORPARK CA
694 VE7LL ALAN SARDIS BC
695 KD7MO KIP MESA AZ
696 KA7LPW BOB CORNELIUS OR
697 N7DVU LARRY BEAVERCREEK OR
698 W6PCU STAN
699 WN7X LUCY GRANTS PASS OR
700 KA7DQW JOANN SEATTLE WA
701 SK KD7MN DEL
702 N7BWX JOHN BELLINGHAM WA
703 WB6BIO JOHN
704 N7CWT BILL ISSAQUAH WA
705 WV6L JOE RIVERSIDE CA
706 WA6YJQ FRAN LODI CA
707 SK WD6BAT ROGER
708 W6ZZK JOHN
709 KD7OW JUDY ETHEL WA
710 KA7IFQ WILBUR LEWISTON WA
711 N7FCQ BOB
712 WB6CQV LOU SACRAMENTO CA
713 SK NC7V CHARLIE
714 N7BMX BILL PORT ORCHARD WA
715 KD7IE RALPH BREMERTON WA
716 N7FCI DICK LEWISTON ID
717
718 KA7KTT LARRY CENTAILIA WA
719 KC7PW RICHARD BELLFLOWER CA
720 W9BFP DICK MILL CREEK WA
721 SK WB7QCV FRANK
722 WA7FNX JOHN
723 WA7CDO DANNY TUCSON AZ
724 W7DPH JIMMIE SAGLE ID
725 K7JFT KEN OREGON CITY OR
726 W6SKX VERN LONGVIEW WA
727
728 W7EMZ AL SHORELINE WA
729 WB7PKM DENTY TACOMA WA
730 KD7WO BOB MAPLE VALLEY WA
731 W7AFN KEN TIDEWATER OR
732 AA6IC GERI MEDFORD OR
733 WA7UFN MACK
734 W7KXB BILL SEATTLE WA
735 KF7FU LARRY LYNNWOOD WA
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736 KD7PA DUANE
737 N7BYZ DUSTY LAS VEGAS NV
738 KF7BX BILL UMPQUA OR
739 WA6QVB SAM REDDING CA
740 SK WA3FBU RUSS
741 SK KL7APH NICK EVERETT WA
742 WY7Z PETE BELLEVUE WA
743 KE7DU ERNEST BEND OR
744 KG7B HAROLD SEDRO WOOLEY WA
745 N6JOE RON EUFAULA OK
746 N7FQQ BEA MYRTLE POINT OR
747 K7DUE CARL MOUNT ANGEL OR
748 N7FQM ARCHIE MYRTLE POINT OR
749 KD6JS MAL MERCED CA
750 N7FCF JIM SHELTON WA
751 KD7DN PAT
752 NX7Q BERT BOW WA
753 SK KA7GTZ FRANK
754 SK KA7ELX DAVE
755 W1FZC SMITTY KEIZER OR
756 N7KVP DON TROUTDALE OR
757 WB0SNK RANDY ENUMCLAW WA
758 K7JKB NORMAN SHERIDAN MT
759 WB7PEL JOE ASTORIA OR
760 SK W6RRN CLARENCE STOCKTON CA
761 N7GUQ JOE FLORENCE OR
762 SK K7AAG ALEX EDMONDS WA
763 SK K7THW BOB MARYSVILLE WA
764 WB7THL GERRY KELSO WA
765 NR7N BOB SNOHOMISH WA
766 KA7CRN CARL LONGVIEW WA
767 KA7CRO MARTHA LONGVIEW WA
768 SK K7NNJ WILLIE BANDON OR
769 N7GZA DON GALES FERRY CT
770 W7WY A.R.C. VANCOUVER WA
771 AB7MS KEN CONCORDIA KS
772 KA7RVD JACOB TILLAMOOK OR
773 N7HNI STEVE STEHEKIN WA
774 KA6RUA KEITH STOCKTON CA
775 N7FKX DICK YACHATS OR
776 N7GKJ DEXTER BUHL ID
777 W7WPM MAC EUGENE OR
778 KE7WV DON ONALASKA WA
779 KA7QOX ALAN CASTLE ROCK WA
780 KA7QOY VERA CASTLE ROCK WA
781 WY7G DAVID MERCER ISLAND WA
782 SK KA7GHR CARL BEAVERTON OR
783 W7LBK EARL SPOKANE WA
784 N7CLF STEVE RENTON WA
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785 W7MNT JIM OLYMPIA WA
786 N7HXS JOHN RICHLAND WA
787 N7POF JOHN CORVALLIS OR
788 KG7SX TOM KING CITY OR
789 K7HSM HOWARD TWISP WA
790 N7HXT EMILY RICHLAND WA
791 NX7W NICK MONTESANO WA
792 K7WSG CAPP PORTLAND OR
793 KA7CRY DEAN CASTLE ROCK WA
794 WB6BNR EARL VACAVILLE CA
795 W7NWP HOMER SEATAC WA
796 W7IPQ GRADY GRANTS PASS OR
797 N7IAR ART ALBANY OR
798 WB7SYO FRANK PORTLAND OR
799 W7JYB STAN UNION WA
800 KA7UKD DAVID CORVALLIS OR
801 NO7I DON LOS CRUCES NM
802 SK WS7R DICK
803 AA7ZY BUCK TILLAMOOK OR
804 W3AZX CHUCK CARLISLE PA
805 W6MUP JIM PUYALLUP WA
806 N7DZQ JOE PACKWOOD WA
807 SK W7ROL REGGIE FOUR LAKES WA
808 SK W7QME RUBY
809 SK KA7RNK PETE YAKIMA WA
810 KA7HSO CHUCK SPOKANE WA
811 W7NQB ROBERT BELFAIR WA
812 N4JLF ROGER ELMA WA
813 SK WB6GXR MAC LAKESIDE CA
814 W7JDP JERRY BOTHELL WA
815 KA7SWI JOHN GRANTS PASS OR
816 N6HZL JIM OAKLAND CA
817 SK W7JYE CHET
818 WB6ZRV FRED OROVILLE CA
819 W7CKD BILL IVINS UT
820 WB7EKW HERK PASCO WA
821 N7HFL CHUCK PORT ANGELES WA
822 WB6GJT LARRY MODESTO CA
823 W7PSX PETE CHEYENNE WY
824 KF7QV DARRYL SALEM OR
825 AL7A LEE RYDERWOOD WA
826 VE6ARE ROB WEMBLEY AB
827 WA7YJF LLOYD ALLYN WA
828 W7GMG LEONARD COVINGTON WA
829 N7ETN MAC UNION OR
830 W7RNK VAN SPOKANE WA
831 WB7BJK WARREN SPOKANE WA
832 N2GL GUY BANKS OR
833
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834 KB7AIC BILL WALLA WALLA WA
835 W7JZI CHET
836 WQ7C GARY BOTHELL WA
837 N7HXO CHARLES BATTLE GROUND WA
838 N7FKV JOHN SILVERDALE WA
839 WA6MDD DICK BORREGO SPRINGS CA
840 W7FCV WOODY COCOA FL
841 N7HTG BILL CHEHALIS WA
842 AA7UF GERRY OLYMPIA WA
843 KA7WXY WALLY KELSO WA
844 N7HUC JOHN PLACERVILLE CA
845 KQ7W HOPPY LAKESIDE MT
846 WY7L MIKE ELLENSBURG WA
847 WA7ZXP DAN AMITY OR
848 W7EQI PAUL HOODRIVER OR
849 N6QPX TONI HEMET CA
850 WB7UZO VAN NEAH BAY WA
851 KF7OO MARK HAMILTON WA
852 WI7V MARK HAMILTON WA
853 K7EPE BOB PORTLAND OR
854 AF7JC JOE HEBER CITY UT
855 N7KDW WILL CEDAR CITY UT
856 N7HYD REED POST FALLS ID
857 N7BRD DAN POST FALLS ID
858 KA7USP HARRY PORTLAND OR
859 W6IXN HARRY ANAHIEM CA
860 N7FSR NORM SHOW LO AZ
861 KD7VU LEE BANDON OR
862 WB7QMD DALE DAVENPORT WA
863 N7KGM DON ELLENSBURG WA
864
865 SK WD6EVG MIKE GRASS VALLEY CA
866 KF7HR DICK ODESSA TX
867 KI6WY DICK MANHATTON BEACH CA
868 W7GRN VERNE ESDACATDA OR
869 SK KD7NO GENE SEATTLE WA
870 SK W7KDV BRUCE OAKSDALE WA
871 WS7G ESTON EAGLE POINT OR
872 KB7CMB DAN ROSEBURG OR
873 SK KA7WXL RUSS
874 K7PRZ DAVE RIDGEFIELD WA
875 N7JMJ HARRY FAIRFIELD WA
876 KL7IYD JIM JUNEAU AK
877 N7DRP BETTY McMINNVILLE OR
878 WA7CIT JOHN PORTLAND OR
879 K7LRJ HUBERT YARNELL AZ
880 W7HAS AL DAYTON WA
881 WA7TNY JOAN INDEPENDANCE OR
882 N7JHH CHUCK GIG HARBOR WA
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883 N7KAT ESTELLE CONCORDIA KS
884 WA7FQK RIP POST FALLS ID
885 WK7T CLARENCE SEATTLE WA
886 N7ELW JOHN OLD TOWN ID
887 W7SMF VERN
888 N7AXU JACK WALLA WALLA WA
889 WA6KCU KERBY BROOKINGS OR
890 KE7IL RONI MOSSYROCK WA
891 KD5VS TOM MOSSYROCK WA
892 W7RUT DAVE GRANTS PASS OR
893 WG7D BILL
894 KB7DZR SCOTT JOSEPH OR
895 N7MAN MARTY MISSOULA MT
896 N7LNF CLARENCE FORT PECK MT
897 WA7DXG IRENE CENTRALIA WA
898 KA7HOB RED PRINEVILLE OR
899 N6PGY BETTY DAVENPORT WA
900 SK N7KWZ NORM COLVILLE WA
901 K7OOH GERRY HYAMPOM CA
902 WG7R CARL SCOTTSDALE AZ
903 WB6AKD BILL POST FALLS ID
904 WB6TSA RON EUREKA CA
905 WV7O KEN PORTLAND OR
906 N7HTV RON LACEY WA
907 KA6WYX JERRY GRANTS PASS OR
908 K7UCB MAC EAGLE POINT OR
909 AA7AH LEONARD SEATTLE WA
910 K7NLM JOE SALEM OR
911 WL7BOO JL BOW WA
912 W7ASF MARTY STAYTON OR
913 KB7EMO BOB SEATTLE WA
914 N6PIE BOB NAPA CA
915 KB7GMV AL COLVILLE WA
916 K7FEZ ED SPOKANE WA
917 KZ7U BOB STAYTON OR
918 W6TAO BILL SEDRO WOOLLEY WA
919 W7MVJ RALPH FIRCREST WA
920 KA7PST JACK KENNEWICK WA
921 SK NT6E REVA
922 WI7A GARRY SEATTLE WA
923 KF7T GREG EVERETT WA
924 KB7ECT GERALD MESA AZ
925 SK N7MOU BOB
926 WA6WJZ AL CHICO CA
927 KF7LX TODD MOUNT VERNON WA
928 NR7W LEE ESTACADA OR
929 WB9HZT PAUL TANGENT OR
930 W6FZI EVERETT REDDING CA
931 KA7COD LLOYD EUGENE OR



nwcc_roster-2023-04-01

Page 20

932 W7HJY CLARENCE
933 W7AZI ROY
934 WZ7H EARL (RODGER) BONNEY LAKE WA
935 WB7AUP GARY BELLINGHAM WA
936 KB7PI LYLE WILLIAMSTOWN KY
937 WZ7T LOREN OKANOGAN WA
938 N7MMD ROY
939 N6CAP PAUL
940 W7NVP RICHARD CANBY OR
941 KA7PXL HERB SEQUIM WA
942 KB7FFA CHUCK
943 K7TID BOB YAKIMA WA
944 N7FTE PHIL MILWAUKIE OR
945 N7NFF TOM RENTON WA
946 K7IUQ DAN CAMANO ISLAND WA
947 AA7HW DAN DEWEY AZ
948 N7KUF DICK BELLFLOWER CA
949 KG7OW LEE
950 KB6NWZ ACE
951 KG7NT NORM PUYALLUP WA
952 KA7SLA DON OLYMPIA WA
953 W7KTM BILL LEBANON OR
954 N7PHY ED COUPEVILLE WA
955 N7PMI HARRY BREMERTON WA
956 VE7EHZ RALPH
957 KG7MZ DEAN KALAMA WA
958 VE7CFJ JACK SIDNEY BC
959 KE7AV DOUG MOUNT VERNON WA
960 KK6LR JACK FRESNO CA
961 N7MOT BILL BOSIE ID
962 N7OTV DON YELM WA
963 W7KVQ CHARLES LA PINE OR
964 K7GOH GEORGE SEATTLE WA
965
966 WM7F JOHN
967 WA7HUL BILL ENUMCLAW WA
968 W7ISP DEL MEDFORD OR
969 W6HWC JOHN REDDING CA
970 KA7MXS HUB MANSON WA
971 N7JMX SHIRLEY ELLENSBURG WA
972 AB6IG DALE SACREMENTO CA
973 K7OKT SKID SEATTLE WA
974 KG7SD RICH SPOKANE WA
975 N7TNT LARRY LOPEZ WA
976 SK KA7BYO OWEN
977 W7LBX ROLAND ISSAQUAH WA
978 W7MNS DAVE MILWAUKIE OR
979 K7NOY WOODY SUMNER WA
980 N7WK JOHN OLYMPIA WA
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981 W7UQX JACK ANACORTES WA
982 KI7BS ROB LACEY WA
983 WA7DMZ GEORGE SPANAWAY WA
984 NW7L BILL RIDGEFIELD WA
985 W7IYU JACK
986 WA7KAI DAVE MILWAUKIE OR
987 N6NR RICK SAMMAMISH WA
988 N7SDM STEVE COLTON WA
989 SK VE7JER JIM GENELLE BC
990 N7TS TIM GLADSTONE OR
991 N6EYG PAUL EAGLE CREEK OR
992 N7MUC BERNICE SCOTTSBURG OR
993 W7RCG BOB LAKE OSWEGO OR
994 KB5EDP DAVE CANYON TX
995 W7AGJ DAVE INDEX WA
996 N7LD DICK SHELTON WA
997 KM6BM LARRY HOLLISTER CA
998 N7OPJ KEITH SELMA OR
999 KB7JNN MIKE BLACK DIAMOND WA

1000 N7ZDI JOEL
1001 W6MBW JIM STOCKTON CA
1002 WB7OXJ DOYLE SHELTON WA
1003 AA7TT JIM MUSKOGEE OK
1004 N4JZI BILL MAPLESVILLE AL
1005 WB7CYK DAYTON BONNERS FERRY ID
1006 N7TZZ BUZZ LINCOLN CITY OR
1007 NX7N BOB KENT WA
1008 W7QMP LEWIS KENT WA
1009 WL7BVA SANDY PALMER AK
1010 N6MUX TOM PORT ANGELES WA
1011 W7HN DENNIS DEERFIELD BEACH FL
1012 KR4HN DICK CALLAHAN FL
1013 KI7AY JIM SPRINGFIELD OR
1014 N7PZ FRED SNOHOMISH WA
1015 KB7KVO CLAUDE PULLMAN WA
1016 WB7TNA BILL LONGVIEW WA
1017 WB8YPO CHRIS MYRTLE CREEK OR
1018 WB6ODL WALTER MILPITAS CA
1019 N7UAA ROB EMMIT ID
1020 W7SPF JOHN GRESHAM OR
1021 W7LBF FLOYD LYNDEN WA
1022 W6SKG DON TACOMA WA
1023 N7URO JAY ENTIAT WA
1024 N7JPF PAUL SELAH WA
1025 WA7TC TOM ABERDEEN WA
1026 N7SVR BOB PACIFIC CITY OR
1027 K6DOP VERN LINDEN CA
1028 AC7YM GORDON SIERRA VISTA AZ
1029 K6RH BOB HILLSBORO OR
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1030 WG7W DON OAK HARBOR WA
1031 KS7K PETE SEATTLE WA
1032 N7ACM PAUL
1033 KA7HWK HARRY EVERSON WA
1034 AB7DB KEN HOQUIAM WA
1035 N7XRN GARY SPRINGFIELD OR
1036 W7FHH LARRY SUNNYSIDE WA
1037 W6RSQ LINDA YUBA CITY CA
1038 W6RSR JACK YUBA CITY CA
1039 K7VOT JIM SPANGLE WA
1040 KN6ZB JIM OAK RUN CA
1041 W7HTX STEVE SHELTON WA NV
1042 K7BH BRUCE BEND OR
1043 NQ7E FRED HANSVILLE WA
1044 AJ7E EARL BELLEVUE WA
1045 K6EHR VAN AMERICAN CANYON CA
1046 WA6IGX ARCHIE NEVADA CITY CA
1047 VE7ETR RAY TRAIL BC
1048 VE7WFE BILL CHENAINUS BC
1049 KI7IF MIKE LINCOLN CITY OR
1050 N7REM RON CHEHALIS WA
1051 N7CLL BARRY BELLINGHAM WA
1052 KG7AB AB MOLALLA OR
1053 VE7DNH ALLEN KAMLOOPS BC
1054 ND7V FRED KLAMATH FALLS OR
1055 WB7EOF RAY
1056 W7GZN JOHN OLYMPIA WA
1057 KB7RJG BUZZ OCEAN PARK WA
1058 K7DBW DALE BEND OR
1059 K7FW DALE HILLSBORO OR
1060 N7MOQ LEN PUYALLUP WA
1061 N7MCB DON
1062 WB6HEV DOUG FAIR OAKS CA
1063 KG7HH JIM MINDEN NV
1064 WD6GEE MACK EMMETT ID
1065 WB7QCS ROB TACOMA WA
1066 VE7SMY JOHN NANOOSE BAY BC
1067 KA6TUX KEN PINOLE CA
1068 WB7RKM JIM TUACATIN OR
1069 KM6JR ERNIE PALM DESERT CA
1070 KK7CG BILL HERMISTON OR
1071 VE7DUG DOUG KAMLOOPS BC
1072 K7YZ RA SEATTLE WA
1073 KI7LB JIM SOUTH PRAIRIE WA
1074 VE7AT MIKE SURRY BC
1075 SK KA7OCF RAY
1076 AK7S BOB RENTON WA
1077 W7EUQ BOB SUPERIOR MT
1078 KG7IV BILL
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1079 VE7IKF CHUCK LANGLEY BC
1080 W7PUL KENT SPOKANE WA
1081 N7YQQ BERNIE COLBERT WA
1082 VE7PJB PJ PARKSVILLE BC
1083 KB7QFE GARY EMMETT ID
1084 WB7RAB AL CORVALLIS OR
1085 KI7KK BOB SPOKANE WA
1086 WD6AHW BILL FALLBROOK CA
1087 WA7FBJ JIM BUTTE MT
1088 KB6WNF JIM CASSEL CA
1089 VE7PUB JOHN OSOYOOS BC
1090 KA7IAY MACK YAKIMA WA
1091 KI7YP DAVE KIRKLAND WA
1092 KB7SUJ STAN ROSEBURG OR
1093 KN6NZ FLOYD PALMDALE CA
1094 KC6SJO ROB FERNDALE CA
1095 N7SOA DICK OLYMPIA WA
1096 VE7DXF DON PORT ALICE BC
1097 N0MQV CLEO BERTHOUD CO
1098 KB7SVA DAVID KELSO WA
1099 N6IQ CLAUDE FRESNO CA
1100 N7MQH GARY BOTHELL WA
1101 W7CPG EARL WALLA WALLA WA
1102 N7HAM BROWNIE KENT WA
1103 SK W7DCG DORSEY GEIGER VANCOUVER WA
1104 VE7IJD BILL NORTH DELTA BC
1105 KB7RRR FRANK YAKIMA WA
1106 KD6GNP JOHN SANGER CA
1107 N7FOX JERRY FOX DEPOT BAY OR
1108 AB7CL VAUGHN OLYMPIA WA
1109 N7YQP LES REPUBLIC WA
1110 VE7JLT JERRY CHASE BC
1111 N7SH SAM OREGON CITY OR
1112 K7VMG FRANK BONNEY LAKE WA
1113 AJ6DJ DAN EXETER CA
1114 VE7DEF RON VICTORIA BC
1115 KD7CC PAUL HENDERSON NV
1116 KC7AAA JOHN SANTA ROSA CA
1117 N6VHL HAROLD VISALIA CA
1118 AA7WJ LEONARD
1119 VE7IMS DARRELL VICTORIA BC
1120 KB7OIK MAC CARROLLS WA
1121 KJ7GZ CHARLES YUMA AZ
1122 KB7WNT LEE
1123 N7YMY DON NORTH BEND WA
1124 N7TOF JIM PASCO WA
1125 K7TOM TOM AUBURN WA
1126 KJ7OX BRIAN KELSO WA
1127 KA7AEF RICHARD CARNATION WA
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1128 WA7YID BUDDY SWEETHOME OR
1129 WB7RAI DICK WOODLAND WA
1130 KJ7FH LARRY VANCOUVER WA
1131 SK W7HRY KEN OLYMPIA WA
1132 N7VBJ PAUL MILTON WA
1133 N7EAY ALAN TACOMA WA
1134 VE7GUV BRIAN SURREY BC
1135 KO6AT RICK BRINNON WA
1136 KB7MTS NORMAN BRIDGEPORT WA
1137 VA7VVV DAVE NORTH SAANICH BC
1138 KE6DEJ DOUG FRESNO CA
1139 KB7TTN RALPH KIRKLAND WA
1140 KJ7BP BOB BELLEVUE WA
1141 N7DTD DAVE SEQUIM WA
1142 WA7AAX BERNIE SELAH WA
1143 KE6GTR JUDY MARIPOSA CA
1144 KB7WHT DENNY SHELTON WA
1145 W2GRY PHIL HEMET CA
1146 W0NPG HANK WEST PLAINS MO
1147 WA7VWI TOM YELM WA
1148 KC6UUO JACKSAN SAN MIGUEL CA
1149 WL7LV GARY POINT BAKER AK
1150 W7YCO DEAN LAYTON UT
1151 WB4PMS JOHN FORESTHILL CA
1152 N4SNQ EILEEN FORESTHILL CA
1153 K6LYG LEW OAKLAND CA
1154 W7HES DEE SPOKANE WA
1155 K7MQF LARRY BURLINGTON WA
1156 KA7RTR CHUCK PORT ORCHARD WA
1157 K7RTY ART MEDFORD OR
1158 KC6POF BILL DALY CITY CA
1159 KA7ZDH MARY PORT ORCHARD WA
1160 KA7CSP KYLE SPOKANE WA
1161 KA6OOH ED PITTSBURG CA
1162 KA7TAR MIKE BOARDMAN OR
1163 KB7NKP GARY RENTON WA
1164 K6UGS VERN SHADY GROVE OR
1165 W7TRA DON PORT ORCHARD WA
1166 W7BO JOHN WOODLAND WA
1167 W7TFA TOM MILWAUKIE OR
1168 KA7GCT BUD
1169 VE7ACQ LEON DELTA BC
1170 KB6KEN CLAIRE SIMI VALLEY CA
1171 KC7AIK ROBBY ENTIAT WA
1172 KA7OTL CAM IRRIGON OR
1173 KJ7RJ MIKE SHORELINE WA
1174 W7HPA MARY EVERETT WA
1175 VE7IWA JIM SURREY BC
1176 KC7DBI MARTY FRIDAY HARBOR WA
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1177 K7HW AL TACOMA WA
1178 KJ7KJ GORDON GREENACRES WA
1179 KC7AVG ART BELLINGHAM WA
1181 K7IH DEXTER LYNNWOOD WA
1182 K6MAC MAC REDDING CA
1183 KI7FD CARL
1184 KR7ON BILL MONSANTO CA
1185 KW4RL BOB MURPHY NC
1186 KC7GJR DWIGHT KEARNS UT
1187 AC7BR BOB MALONE WA
1188 AB7FN ZAK PALM SPRINGS CA
1189 KJ6C CAROL GREEN VALLEY AZ
1190 N7JOA GENE TOPPENISH WA
1191 KC7FIX VIRGIL NEWPORT OR
1192 N7RNG MEL
1193 AC7AL JOHN BELLEVUE WA
1194 K7YH JAN KENT WA
1195 N6CM BOB LOS GATOS CA
1196 KJ7NR STEVE ANACORTES WA
1197 AE7BM CHARLIE BREMERTON WA
1198 AB7OH RICHARD MEAD WA
1199 KI7GA TONY PORTLAND OR
1200 N7PK DICK LAKEBAY WA
1201 N7PGA ART ROY WA
1202 WA6MVV TERRY TAHUYA WA
1203 N7ETR DON VANCOUVER WA
1204 WD6EMI ERNIE SAN FRANCISCO CA
1205 K7BDU GEORGE CHEALIS WA
1206 AA7PP NATALE NEWPORT OR
1207 KT7T JOHN EUGENE OR
1208 WO7V GERRY PORTLAND OR
1209 KC7NDM KEITH STEVENSON WA
1210 W7IBU GENE VALLEJO CA
1211 N6CJ VIC VALLEJO CA
1212 KB7WBV HAL BORING OR
1213 WB7QVH JOHN SPOKANE WA
1214 KA7GFQ ARVID MOUNT VERNON WA
1215 N6JCH BILL CASA GRANDE AZ
1216 KJ7VJ MIKE SPOKANE WA
1217 KC7CIS BILL LINCOLN MT
1218 N7NRB JESS ELLENSBURG WA
1219 KC7ERP JB ISSAQUAH WA
1220 AB7SI JIM BUCODA WA
1221 KK7MX BOB TILLAMOOK OR
1222 KJ7CY TOM GASTON OR
1223 KJ7XK ELMER OROFINO ID
1224 KC7HRZ JIM YAKIMA WA
1225 KB7NOL BOB SALEM OR
1226 KB7NJ EARL MILL CITY OR
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1227 N7FGF JOHNNY SPRINGFIELD OR
1228 KE7ET HOWARD LEBANON OR
1229 SK W7TOK STAN EVERETT WA
1230 WJ7X JOE VANCOUVER WA
1231 W7EAP HUCK BELLEVUE WA
1232 KC7CFD REX SEATTLE WA
1233 KA7FHB DAN MADRAS OR
1234 KC7OAR PAUL BELLINGHAM WA
1235 W7SOY AL BELLEVUE WA
1236 KJ7TJ GEORGE APACHE JUNCTION AZ
1237 AB7OU EVERETT SILVERDALE WA
1238 N7XNM SID SOUTH BEACH OR
1239 KE6HUU TERRY FRESNO CA
1240 K7PZX KATHRYN PULLAYUP WA
1241 AB7WS MONTY TUALATIN WA
1242 W7RDZ RAY TACOMA WA
1243 KC7NOQ JERRY LEBONON OR
1244 KD7D HOWARD KAMIAH WA
1245 N7RFT HERMAN MADRIS OR
1246 KQ6DL WADE LOS ANGELES CA
1247 WA6ONS BILL SEIAD VALLEY CA
1248 KE6FCH JOE VAJELLO CA
1249 W6LRG DON ATWATER CA
1250 AC6RV CARL FRIDAY MN
1251 AA7GM ED EUGENE OR
1252 KC7HZP BERNIE DEPOE BAY OR
1253 KG7NOW KEN
1254 W7CIE VIC SANDY UT
1255 KC7ASF DICK MYRTLE CREEK OR
1256 KC7SLB DAVID RENTON WA
1257 KD7ABR GEORGE LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
1258 WB7CPO BOB PRINEVILLE WA
1259 K7SJM ED MACKAY ID
1260 WA6JJH HOWARD CRESENT CITY CA
1261 VA3XBC BILL TIVERTON ONT
1262 WB6EUH BOB TENINO WA
1263 N7DPM DAVID CORNEILUS OR
1264 WO7D DAN SAGEL ID
1265 NZ7B FLOYD ORTING WA
1266 KK7OE BEV GRANDVIEW WA
1267 KD6WZA STAN HAPPY CAMP CA
1268 W7WJK KERMIT SPOKANE WA
1269 W7DDF JIM GRAYLAND WA
1270 WB7WNF RALEIGH SUMNER WA
1271 N7GTW VERN SPOKANE WA
1272 N7LBO BOB TACOMA WA
1273 SK W7SMC RICK SHELTON WA
1274 KK7KI JOE YAKIMA WA
1275 KC7HEX WALTER KLAMATH FALLS OR
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1276 KK7LB RICH LONGVIEW WA
1277 VE6SUM DEWAYNE CALGARY CANADA AB
1278 KE6RGB DICK MERCED CA
1279 KA7ECY HARRY OAKVILLE WA
1280 KI7Q JIM REDMOND WA
1281 WA7THI CAROL SOUTH BEACH OR
1282 W7JED JED CHANDLER AZ
1283 AB7OT DICK ELLENSBURG WA
1284 N7LRA SCOTT GIG HARBOR WA
1285 SK WA7HAM LES PROSSER WA
1286 SK W7FCB RUDY ROSALIA WA
1287 WA7QQK BURT AUBURN WA
1288 KB7QYT DON MILTON FREEWATER OR
1289 W7AEG ART GRANTS PASS OR
1290 KC7VNV WALT CAMANO ISLAND WA
1291 KC7OBR KEITH RAINIER OR
1292 KC7ORH TED JOYCE WA
1293 N7SBS WALT GRAPEVIEW WA
1294 K7JML MIKE NEWPORT OR
1295 K7JMH MAL WELCHES OR
1296 AC7BU AL SPANAWAY WA
1297 N7PRZ DAN SEDRO WOOLLEY WA
1298 KI7D MARK LAS VEGAS NV
1299 W7EGY JIM UNION WA
1300 KD6Y JIM LOS ALTOS HILLS CA
1301 WA4PXE PAUL SEQUIM WA
1302 K7TIH GARY GARDEN CITY ID
1303 WA7ETH ED MARYSVILLE WA
1304 KB7NLG FRANK WALLA WALLA WA
1305 WA7SKW BOB SHELTON WA
1306 W7OLF HELEN EAGLE CREEK OR
1307 KB7CL ROB NEW PLYMOUTH ID
1308 WM7N MATT LYNNWOOD WA
1309 AC7KP DAVID EATONVILLE WA
1310 KA7CKH DAN LONGVIEW WA
1311 AJ7FL FRIEDA ROY WA
1312 K7MKN JIM TUALATIN OR
1313 K7IMG GARY YUMA AZ
1314 K7AAB COLLIN GRANITE CITY IL
1315 KD7AVO TIFFANY ALGONA WA
1316 KB7GFB ED GAIDRICH ABERDEEN WA
1317 KB7SFJ HERB TUALATIN OR
1318 KA7RGP BILL OAK HARBOR WA
1320 W7LAH AL PORTLAND OR
1321 SK K7SSK FRED JOHNSON TULALIP WA
1322 W7IGF PAUL BELLEVUE WA
1323 KD7FYR KEN MEACHAM OR
1324 VE7EHR HERB WINFIELD BC
1325 N7MZH BARRY WILSONVILLE OR
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1326 AC7FH MIKE PRESCOTT AZ
1327 KB7QVP BEN SPOKANE WA
1328 K7HMI BILL KLAMATH FALLS OR
1329 W6VFA WEB GALT CA
1330 N7YLW RONALD BEND OR
1331 KE6SLY LOWELL FORTUNA CA
1332 K7AND ED MARYSVILLE WA
1333 WM7Z BILL OLYMPIA WA
1334 WD6GYJ DON WEST POINT CA
1335 N7MIK MIKE SCAPPOOSE OR
1336 WA6SHD CHARLIE HAPPY CAMP CA
1337 WC7D JIM SANDPOINT ID
1338 KC7JML CHERYL TACOMA WA
1339 W5RWS SCOTTY NAMPA ID
1340 N7CMH CALVIN BAKER CITY OR
1341 KB7GFA DAVE ABERDEEN WA
1342 WB7VSZ DON SPOKANE WA
1343 K7LRG LEONARD REARDON WA
1344 W6OVH JERRY COTTAGE GROVE OR
1345 K7SGL DERREL SPOKANE WA
1346 WQ7H JIM BOTHALL WA
1347 KD7GHR NIKE BAKER CITY OR
1348 N7DLH DEBBIE BAKER CITY OR
1349 K6DRC DON GUSTINE CA
1350 K7YVX ED COLBERT WA
1351 WX7DX KARL DEER PARK WA
1352 K7JLM JERRY COLTON CA
1353 WA7VME ELWIN FLORENCE OR
1354 N7PQ MEL GITHENS OPHIR OR
1355 K7RBA DEL SILVERTON OR
1356 KB7EQW ELORA GAIDRICH ABERDEEN WA
1357 K6DPB DAVE BARTEL Sr. CHINESE CAMP CA
1358 N6VDV HOWARD COLEMAN SIMI VALLEY CA
1359 KD7IGW GARY BELFAIR WA
1360 KB7EKF WARREN GRANTS PASS OR
1361 W7TZS GARY JEFFERSON OR
1362 KB7HTV DALE YAMHILL OR
1363 WA7JLK MIKE BAILEY ST. JOHN WA
1364 SK WA6JVF GERRY TISSUE FALLON NV
1365 SK W7HAR MAC H. A. RAMSEY SELAH WA
1366 N7JQ ROLLO BURLEY WA
1367 KD6RWF RICK CARSON CITY NV
1368 K7NSX HAROLD KITTITAS WA
1369 KL7FRQ CHUCK GRAHAM WA
1370 K7YOH BRIAN MORTON WA
1371 N6OZP DAVID MANCHESTER CA
1372 AA7PI BILL KIRKLAND WA
1373 W7FBI LEE SHELTON WA
1374 AC7GI GAREL SILVERDALE WA
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1375 W7BJX DAVID BERGMANM TUM TUM WA
1376 W7WEF WARREN BIG TIMBER MT
1377 W6MRN KEN TUNJUNGA CA
1378 W7GAR JIM BELLEVUE WA
1379 WB7UMO MIKE LA PINE OR
1380 KD6WD JOHN OCALA FL
1381 AC7YW RICHARD BREMERTON WA
1382 W7COZ BILL SANTAQUIN UTAH
1383 KA7BEV GERRY ADAMS OREGON CITY OR
1384 K7QVC CHUCK TACOMA WA
1385 AA7ET RAY OLYMPIA WA
1386 N6GWT JOE BURSON CA
1387 KD7HAA DAVID FEDERAL WAY WA
1388 K6CMS CARL CLOVERDALE CA
1389 N7MBH MIKE GRAND BAY AL
1390 W7VM DAVE EDMONDS WA
1391 KD7NBH ED DURHAM OR
1392 SK KC7VPL JESSE OCEAN SHORES WA
1393 WB6OTV WILLIE HAPPY CAMP CA
1394 W7WAA VERN OCEAN PARK WA
1395 KC7WQO JOHN OCEAN SHORES WA
1396 N7KME CRAIG ELMA WA
1397 K7DGU JOHN WESTPORT WA
1398 N7YNU KELLEY AUBURN WA
1399 K7HRT PAT GREENACRES WA
1400 KQ6SQ GEORGE GRASS VALLEY CA
1401 VE7POH TERRY COBBLE HILL BC
1402 KG6IEC ED PARADISE CA
1403 VE7BYY DAN SURREY BC
1404 KE7CG BILL YELM WA
1405 SK AC7XO LINN SUNNYSIDE WA
1406 KB7RWA DARYL KAMIAH ID
1407 N7UBQ RICK GOLDBEACH OR
1408 KB7PGO BILL MONTESANO WA
1409 AC7WV KEITH KENT WA
1410 AC7IT BOB GREENACRES WA
1411 SK AA7YJ BILL SPOKANE WA
1412 KD7CJR HERMANN EVERETT WA
1413 K7TCE JOE WOODINVILLE WA
1414 W7SF GREG ROCKFORD WA
1415 K7EXQ RICH SPOKANE WA
1416 W0MCD BRYAN MT VERNON WA
1417 KA7NOO MIKE VANCOUVER WA
1418 KD7QZA MARTIN TENMILE OR
1419 KB7HK JIM PORTLAND OR
1420 KG6FCJ VAL BISHOP CA
1421 SK NB7PX JERRY YAMHILL OR
1422 KB7WDR GERRY ROSEBURG OR
1423 KC7ZZB HAL HILLSBORO OR
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1424 K7DY RON RENTON WA
1425 K6PIJ STEVE ROGERS GARBERVILLE CA
1426 AD7ES HOBIE MILWAUKIE OR
1427 W7QJR SEAN SHELLEY ID
1428 SK W7EVA EVA RENTON WA
1429 KC7AFE GENE MILTON WA
1430 W7VB ROB EATONVILLE WA
1431 K7JAG JAG ARLINGTON WA
1432 KC7ZMA JERRY SPOKANE WA
1433 K7BAC STEELE PENDLETON OR
1434 KD7FHY BOB MC MINNVILLE OR
1435 W7NDO BILL EDGEWOOD WA
1436 KB7DA DAVID FAIRFIELD MT
1437 W7GFC GEORGE OLYMPIA WA
1438 SK K6TNR TOM STANDISH CA
1439 N7JEB BRUCE MAPLE FALLS WA
1440 AB7AN ANDY SEATTLE WA
1441 WZ0K MARK WALLA WALLA WA
1442 AE6LA KEN ARNOLD CA
1443 KC7VQR ROD SELAH WA
1444 KD6NRB TIM ANGELS CAMP CA
1445 KD6BNY ROBERT STOCKTON CA
1446 WL7CUO FLOYD DORA BAY AK
1447 KL0YC DARLENE DORA BAY AK
1448 K7JAL JOE ENUMCLAW WA
1449 WA7JRF BOB THERMOPOLIS WY
1450 K7OV MIKE RENTON WA
1451 WD5HRH JIM SHERWOOD OR
1452 WF1S JACK BILLINGS MT
1453 W7RQ JOE PUYALLUP WA
1454 KA7LJZ JIM LOPEZ ISLAND WA
1455 KB0QIL DAN PORTLAND OR
1456 N7YGA TONY OREGON CITY OR
1457 K7PEH PHIL KIRKLAND WA
1458 KC7RQF CHARLENE DAVIS MEACHAM OR
1459 WB7RHP BOB J. ARNOLD YACHATS OR
1460 K0UPW JIM SUNNYSIDE WA
1461 N7GFK RANDY ALOHA OR
1462 KC7QDR BOB ATHOL ID
1463 KC5DTU CAREY JAMES FERNDALE WA
1464 SK WA4NUD HARVEY ROCKPORT TX
1465 W6FJP DICK FLORENCE OR
1466 WB7DLR JOHN SEATTLE WA
1467 KC7UWC RALPH SUTHERLIN OR
1468 KD6WAB DON SALEM OR
1469 KC7EKA DUANE PALMER STANWOOD WA
1470 W7ALT WALT MEACHAM OR
1471 K7MDA TIM WENATCHEE WA
1472 K7SJU MARK WASHOUGAL WA
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1473 K7AGP TONY GRANTS PASS OR
1474 WK7Z JAMES FLORENCE OR
1475 KD7IXF WADE MOCCASIN MT
1476 AD7CD J.D. GARDNERVILLE NV
1477 W7DMA DARRELL KIRKLAND WA
1478 K7AMS MIKE PORT TOWNSEND WA
1479 KM6SG GREG SCOTTSDALE AZ
1480 AB8KY CLYDE WILLIAMSON WV
1481 N7ZXP LANE WENATCHEE WA
1482 KK7DU SCOTT MONASENO WA
1483 W6MEB HAROLD TORRANCE CA
1484 W7SAV STEVE HERMISTON OR
1485 KB7UED JOHN CATHLAMET WA
1486 KG7BG KELLY PUOLIP WA
1487 K7UEN ED PORT TOWNSEND WA
1488 KD6MJR JOE APPLE VALLEY CA
1489 K7DAP ALAN SEATAC WA
1490 WK7ED ED PRESCOTT VALLEY CA
1491 AB0CY RUSS POTOMAC MT
1492 W7EFZ JACK MEDFORD OR
1493 K7RX KEVIN FEDERAL WAY WA
1494 KF7VG RICK AUBURN WA
1495 AD7CT TERESA AUBURN WA
1496 K7OYP DON LYMAN WA
1497 KD7WII STEVE MCMINNVILLE OR
1498 WA7SCH MIKE BELLEVUE WA
1499 K7EP ARTHUR PASCO WA
1500 N7HIZ JACK CHARLESTON OR
1501 KE7DVV MARV REDMOND WA
1502 KE7CAN BUD NORTH BEND OR
1503 KG6OUZ DAVE RIDGFIELD WA
1504 KT7A CAL PARK CITY UT
1505 W7DOW DAVE WILKESON WA
1506 KB4ILV JIMMY PORT WENTWORTH GA
1507 WA4WVV JOE MADISONVILLE KY
1508 K7NBO DAVE NORTH BEND OR
1509 N4ALP KEN LANEVILLE TX
1510 WA3ZRV FRED CONWAY SC
1511 KG6UYW AMANDA FREMONT CA
1512 KL1OU DEBBIE BIG LAKE AK
1513 KB7SYQ AL OLYMPIA WA
1514 KD7YVV GEORGE OCEAN SHORES WA
1515 AD7GN PAUL TACOMA WA
1516 KB7BIE CARL COUPEVILLE WA
1517 KF6YKQ CHUCK PARADISE CA
1518 WA3QGD BILL WASHOUGAL WA
1519 W7DDD BOB HANSVILLE WA
1520 K7VRE CHARLIE TUMWATER WA
1521 SK W7VPV DICK PORTLAND OR
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1522 AA7AZ JIM HERMISTON OR
1523 N0USR TRISH BOTHELL WA
1524 W6SVP JIM DALLAS OR
1525 K7PJR CHARLIE TACOMA WA
1526 K8OLS BUTCH FLORENCE OR
1527 K7BKE TAMMI BOTHELL WA
1528 WD6ECC PAT LINCOLN CA
1529 W7XRX TED LINCOLN CA
1530 W7HRZ LORETTA CHARLESTON OR
1531 K7UPA DAN WALDPORT OR
1532 K7EFX JOHN FOUNTIAN HILL ID
1533 SK W5ILA FUZZY (TED) OAKDALE CA
1534 AC7DY ED ST HELENS OR
1535 KE7ADD CHIP COQUILLE OR
1536 W7IPU HARLAN VANCOUVER WA
1537 W7KLL KEN SPOKANE WA
1538 KB7ABC TOM COUPEVILLE WA
1539 VE7XTA TOM CHILLIWACK BC
1540 KB7NBQ BOB DEER PARK WA
1541 KB7MXT PAUL LAS VEGAS NV
1542 N7THL WILL ALOHA OR
1543 WA9ZYO BOB MCCARTY COLOMA WI
1544 KC7FHX BEV KING LANGLOIS OR
1545 N7LND JC KING LANGLOIS OR
1546 KF6AVZ JIM PORTERVILLE CA
1547 KE6EEZ MIKE ERWAY SQUAW VALLEY CA
1548 W7VI STEVE ROGERS RENO NV
1549 KC7PH TOM YAKIMA WA
1550 KA6RLP DAVID SANTA MONICA CA
1551 W7ACT ARCHIE PORT TOWNSEND WA
1552 KG6SOD DAVE CERES CA
1553 KD7EQA BOB MEDFORD OR
1554 KC6VMJ MARV JOSHUA TREE CA
1555 KD7HVY LARRY MILWAUKIE OR
1556 VA7MBG MIKE VANCOUVER BC CANADA
1557 KD7KKO JAMES STAGE COACH NV
1558 KC7NIB JAMES REDMOND WA
1559 KE6BHI RON LA PINE OR
1560 SK W7UMR RICH SALEM OR
1561 K9SCH FRANK ENUMCLAW WA
1562 K4PVA GREG VANCOUVER WA
1563 KE7LFY PAUL BELLINGHAM WA
1564 K6AOM HARRY NAPA CA
1565 N7YRT GUY VALLEY WA
1566 W7GIL GIL ISSAQUAH WA
1567 KD7UJI DENNIS TUALATIN OR
1568 N7UFG RICHARD ABERDEEN WA
1569 KE7NCE EVELYN EVERETT WA
1570 KG6UUF RALPH EUREKA CA
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1571 KE7LDX STEVE CAMAS VALLEY OR
1572 N7DCS GIL VANCOUVER WA
1573 K7YYD BILL NEWPORT WA
1574 W7AAL JIM BEND OR
1575 SK KB7IFR TERRY CASTLE ROCK WA
1576 KC7JAM JERRY HUNTER WA
1577 K7GLM GREG SAMMAMISH WA
1578 W7MBG MIKE SPRINGFIELD OR
1579 KE7ADN GABBIE ATHOL ID
1580 KE7ADT BEARPAW ATHOL ID
1581 W7EEA JERRY PORTLAND OR
1582 KD7IOK KEN CANBY OR
1583 N5SWE ROY LIVINGSTON MT
1584 NV6S LEROY MODESTO CA
1585 KD7OUN RON SPOKANE WA
1586 KE6OJ JIM SILVERDALE WA
1587 KC9IVO HAROLD ROCK ISLAND IL
1588 W7JDG JOHN KING HILL ID
1589 K6JB JERRY YUCCA VALLEY CA
1590 KE7GB JOHN PORT HADLOCK WA
1592 K7CTR TIM GIG HARBOR WA
1593 SK K7NHP BILL DAYTON NV
1594 SK W7DAL DALLAS KINGSTON WA
1595 KE7RZN BOB BELLINGHAN WA
1596 KA6EZL BOB BEND OR
1597 KI4WXL LEO SALEM OR
1598 K7ABE ABE LEBANON OR
1599 KD7RQQ RUDI KUNA ID
1600 N2TYE HANK SUNVALLEY NV
1601 W7UZO REX SPOKANE WA
1602 WB7ECD THOMAS ACME WA
1603 KE7SEA ERIC BURNS OR
1604 KK7JL TIM RENTON WA
1605 N7ETT KEVIN SALKUM WA
1606 KG7TNT TIM PORTLAND OR
1607 NK7G ERIC ROCHESTER WA
1608 W7LPN RICK BOISE ID
1609 KK7PPK BRIAN GRANTS PASS OR
1610 KF4LJX RON NEWPORT OR
1611 KE7PZX AL ARLINGTON WA
1612 W7WLH LOYD OREGOLN CITY OR
1613 KE7QOJ JAMES JUNCTION CITY OR
1614 KD7LYR KAY RANIER OR
1615 KB7GRF MIKE ONALASKA WA
1616 KB7WJM GEORGE SANBORN CULVER OR
1617 W7BJH BARRY HUTCHINS SALEM OR
1618 W7NCP WALT ROZELLE LEWISTON ID
1619 KE7KFF SCOTT ALBANY OR
1620 VA6SUM TRISH SUMLAK CALGARY ALBERTA
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1621 W1NGL KEVIN SALEM OR
1622 N9YQ JOHN VANCOUVER WA
1623 KW7I LARRY SALEM OR
1624 SK KD7ATL JAMES ELKO NV
1625 K7NIA JOHN SEQUIM WA
1626 K7TED TED GRAFF WORLEY ID
1627 W7GNV DAQVE RENO NV
1628 KI6KQJ DENNIS PORTOLA CA
1629 K7VNG JASON PROSSER WA
1630 N7PWT CRAIG NAMPA ID
1631 NC7Z BOB TUSCON AZ
1632 SK KI6MUK JOHN ESCONDIDO CA
1633 AE7KJ DWAINE LONGVIEW WA
1634 W6JPP JOHN SAN JOSE CA
1635 AE6SG MANNUEL
1636 WE7JIM JIM LONGVIEW WA
1637 KI6LRJ TERRY VALEJO CA
1638 KE7VRV DAVE
1639 WB6RFI WARREN
1640 KC7BYY SAM
1641 AF6AZ EDDIE
1642 KF7HMS PAUL BOGART LAFAYETTE OR
1643 KD7DYR TOM CAMAS WA
1644 KX7B JOHN FALLON NV
1645 KE7KEI MARK BEAVERTON OR
1646 K6YIS GENE LEABURG OR
1647 KE7ZSL BOYD LA GRANDE OR
1648 SK KE7RES HARVEY ELMA WA
1649 AC8MJ MICHAEL SCAPPOOSE WA
1650 VE7SVC CLYDE ABBOTSFORD BC
1651 N7VSM JOHNNY TACOMA WA
1652 K7ABN DELBERT SEATTLE WA
1653 KF7DDT BOYD NAMPA ID
1654 W7JLT JEAN TWEEDIE PORT TOWNSEND WA
1655 N7HLR HAROLD RENO NV
1656 KD7KFY CHARLES KENT WA
1657 N6FC CHUCK HOUSE FORT JONES CA
1658 KE7LDC TOM LAKEWOOD WA
1659 W6WAR MIKEW SAN BERNADINO CA
1660 KF6DSI ALLEN
1661 N6LMB MERRILL POSNER NEWPORT OR
1662 KD7YTJ BRAD WHITE SWAN WA
1663 AJ2K JIM HILLSBORO OR
1664 KI6OFW RON NEESE FAIRFIELD CA
1665 N7QZ ED ERHARDT POULSBO WA
1666 BLANK NO 666 ON THIS NET >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> >>>>>>>>>>>>>
1667 AE7TR MIKE KUNZELMAN SEATTLE WA
1668 SK WV7B OLE JOHNSON BAINBRIDGE IS WA
1669 KK7N MIKE
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1670 W7DHK DENNIS
1671 AE7FI JOE
1672 K7VWH PAUL RYDERWOOD WA
1673 W7LD JACK
1674 K7WNE JON
1675 W7WPR GARY CARLSON PORT ORCHARD WA
1676 N7UH CLARK (CT) BALLARD STEILACOOM WA
1677 KF7JFU RICHARD HICKS HILLSBORO OR
1678 W7TRT TOM RIEHIE WENATCHE WA
1679 WB6OEE ARNOLD (ARNIE) PORTLAND OR
1680 SK KJ7SI JOHN ROLLMAN MOUNT VERNON WA
1681 W7MAV BILL BROXSON SEATTLE WA
1682 W7EGG BRUCE EGGLESTON CHEWELAH WA
1683 KI6WOD SCOTT BEAUMONT CA
1684 KD7ZID LARRY GRAY SCAPPOOSE OR
1685 N6NRX SAM BIGHAM MAGALIA CA
1686 NT7J DON RICHARDS RENTON WA
1687 W7BBA JIM COTTAGE GROVE OR
1688 W1VSL JACK PALO ALTO CA
1689 K7CRR BILL SPRINGFIELD OR
1690 W2FEZ BILL TIGARD OR
1691 KD7AAG MARK SPANAWAY WA
1692 W7RUE RUE OLYMPIA WA
1693 K7RDN BOB POST FALLS ID
1694 N7UTC CHRIS PORT TOWNSEND WA
1695 K7JHG JOHN BELLINGHAM WA
1696 K0PTK RON CASHON CHADRON NE
1697 KB6ETC TIM WEBB LUNA NM
1698 N7EZG LINDA BERGMAN SPRINGFIELD OR
1699 KE7JIW BOB CUMMINS PENNDLETON OR
1700 KD7CDC TOM HOUCK KENNEWICK WA
1701 N7DTI GEORGE CANBY OR
1702 K7SAH CLAUDE NORTH BEND OR
1703 WA7ZAJ JIM HUBBARD OR
1704 W7JDT WARREN POORTLAND OR
1705 N6HOE HENRY CALDWELL ID
1706 KV7DX JASON CINEBAR WA
1707 WA6PTO CHUCK COEUR'D ID
1708 KN6MM VERN PARADISE CA
1709 KC7NXX MARK LAGRANDE OR
1710 W6DLO JEREMIAH GRASS VALLEY CA
1711 K7GVM JAMES BELLINGHAM WA
1712 N7GTB VBERN KENNEWICK WA
1713 KE7HT GREG SNOHOIMISH WA
1714 KG0UH DICK STOCTON CA
1715 K7PNW JERRY YAKIMA WA
1716 WA8SCU JOE NINE MILE WA
1717 W7ARF MICHAEL NORTH BEND OR
1718 KF7JAW LARRY GRANTSVILLE UT
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1719 WA7FJI RICHARD DEETH NV
1720 KF7PCK DAVID OCEAN SHORES WA
1721 KF7PCL JOHN OCEAN SHORES WA
1722 KC7OON KIM CINEBAR WA
1723 KD7ADH JERRY IONE WA
1724 SK KE7IEE DICK PORTLAND OR
1725 K7KTA DENNIS TOLEDO WA
1726 W5KKC DAVID TOLEDO WA
1727 WA9DQM BOB EUGENE OR
1728 KF7NJU GARY BELLINGHAM WA
1729 W7CWY BUD CATHLAMETH WA
1730 N7TTQ JEFF PORTLAND OR
1731 KD7JNS KEN SPOKANE WA
1732 N7TCL KEN CURLEW WA
1733 N7PJT BILL PORTLAND OR
1734 K7EZM KEN RICHMOND WA
1735 AE7CZ DAVID BEVERTON OR
1736 KJ6KYQ EVERETT FOREST FA CA
1737 K7WET KEN SPOKANE WA
1738 KJ6UPE DANON REDWAY CA
1739 AG6IS SCOTT SQUAW VALLEY CA
1740 W7MB HENRY Cle Elum WA
1741 VE7JZ JOHN BC CANADA
1742 N7TCO RICHARD APPLETON WA
1743 NV2Z DAN OTIS ORCHARD WA
1744 KB7JWD GARY YAKIMA WA
1745 KG7DRP LARRY CAMINO ISLAND WA
1746 KE7SNH ALLEN LYLE WA
1747 W7NRJ NORM EPHRATA WA
1748 W7QHZ MARTIN SANTAN VALLEY AZ
1749 KG7BYJ KENN BLAINE WA
1750 W7TLB TOM MOYIE SPRINGS ID
1751 WA7OXM ZANE COQUILLE OR
1752 AF7FX DOUIG CORVALLIS OR
1753 NB6TE JIM STERWART PT CALIF
1754 W7CDP CRAIG SPOKANE WA
1755 SK N2ATZ CHAD YAKIMA WA
1756 NM7L MARK RICHLAND WA
1757 KF6JG JOHN YREKA CA
1758 KB7BBI TOM BEAVERTON OR
1759 K7TTY WILLIAM RENTON WA
1760 KC7RPM SCOTT LEBANON OR
1761 N7IBG BILL HOMEDALE ID
1762 WQ7KCK KEN FOX ISLAND WA
1763 W7OAT JACK SPRINGFIELD OR
1764 KG7CUL BRYAN CONCRETE WA
1765 K7KFG KURT LAKE OSWEGO OR
1766 KF7WKR KEN WASHOUGAL WA
1767 KG7JEB GEORGE GOLD HILL OR
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1768 KG7CCL JEFF UNION GAP WA
1769 W5CLE CHARLES VANCOUVER WA
1770 W7JGR JOHN COTTAGE GROVE OR
1771 KF7ZIY DAVID VANCOUVER WA
1772 N4SMF STEVE WEAVERVILLE CA
1773 WQ7E JOHN WOODINVILLE WA
1774 WA7VIZ GEORGE LACEY WA
1775 W7WG WORTH LAKEWOOD WA
1776 KK6FBZ RICHARD ALTURAS CA
1777 WM7X STEPHEN KENNEWICK WA
1778 K6PQM MICHAEL GLEMDASLE CA
1779 KC7FTS WALLY LONGVIEW WA
1780 KE7OIK BLAKE BEVERTON OR
1781 KD7JDT JOE MONMOUTH OR
1782 KF7ZRX CARL SEASIDE OR
1783 KE7ZKH WILL CORVALLIS OR
1784 K7ETB JASON LANGLOIS OR
1785 KC7WOI EVA RENTON WA
1786 KB7DV DENNIS ALBANY OR
1787 KE7SYZ JEREMAIH ONALASKA WA
1788 KG7OSO PHIL EVERETT WA
1789 W7EV ERIC BACONA OR
1790 SK N7BIX BERNARD TWISP WA
1791 N5KB MICHAEL EVERETT WA
1792 K6FAT PAUL MARIPOSA CA
1793 AG7BA CLARENCE SHELTON WA
1794 KK6ZZ DARROLL SALEM OR
1795 KC7ZLB ROY FEDERAL WAY WA
1796 AG7AO LARRY MADRAS OR
1797 AD7DY OMAR SHELTON WA
1798 KM7MA BRUCE FOSSIL OR
1799 KG7WV MARK SPARKS NV
1800 KI7PG RUSS SILVERDALE WA
1801 W7ASE MARK BOISE ID
1802 KI7HDA TRAVIS LAKE STEVENS WA
1803 W7BLY BILLY CORVALLIS OR
1804 W6ERM VANCE SNOHMISH WA
1805 KD7ZD PHIL MERTLE POINT OR
1806 WA7NAS NORMAN MONROE WA
1807 KB7KUB JOSEPH ALBANY OR
1808 W7MKE MIKE TACOMA WA
1809 K7ORV DAVE TACOMA WA
1810 K7JDT JEFF PUYALLUP WA
1811 KF7CEN DAVE ONTARIO OR
1812 N7DGR RAY GLIDE OR
1813 KG7QGD DAN ALBANY OR 97322
1814 KM6NFF ROBERT BRENTWOOD CA 94513
1815 W7EDQ CHUCK BELLINGHAM WA 98226
1816 W7JSN JASON UNION OR 97883
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1817 AF7ZQ DOUGLAS ARLINGTON WA 98223
1818 KC7USN CHUCK JOHNDAY OR
1819 KI7DPP DAVE MONROE WA
1820 KA7FQP GARY PORTLAND OR
1821 KF7VIB DOM CARLTON OR
1822 W7HLR LARRY MCMINNVILLE OR
1823 KG7VPR ROLAND PUYALLUP WA
1824 N7SJM SCOTT TONASKET WA
1825 WA7SZP DOUG UKIAH OR
1826 K7AMS WIFE CHERYL BRADY PORT TOWNSEND WA
1827 WN7PCF JOE DALLAS OR
1828 WA7PCC KAY DALLAS OR
1829 KI7TGT JOHN GARDEN VALLEY ID
1830 W7LDE LANCE BELFAIR WA
1831 WD7ALE DALE KEIZER OR
1832 W7ILG DAVE FARSWORTH GOLDENDALE WA
1833 N7CPM CHRIS GIG HARBOR WA
1834 K1LOK FRANK LIEBMANN AMERICAN FORKS UT
1835 KG7MVH PETER YOUHEY HARRAH WA
1836 KK7AIR SCOTT HERRING GEORGETOWN CA
1837 NV7SS KEN TAYLOR INDIAN SPRINGS NV
1838 K7AOI MIKE WOOLLEY OLALLA WA
1839 KI7YFT MARTIN DAVIS OREGON CITY OR
1840 KD7HCW LOU GILIBERTO DUVALL WA
1841 KI7MVY KEVIN CHEHALIS WA
1842 KK7TX TOM FRIDAY HARBOR WA
1843 AF7JM EUGENE RYDERWOOD WA
1844 K7TLB TERRY KELSO WA
1845 KE7DBV BOB GREENBANK WA
1846 KA7LVA BOB BATTLE GROUND WA
1847 KG7WEQ FRED BELFAIR WA
1848 K7BIT JOHN MABTON WA
1849 W8ALL DICK REDWOOD VALLEY CA
1850 KE6SLS JAYE EURIKA CA
1851 KM6HPE JOHNNY LOMPOC CA
1852 N0NTS KEVIN MILO IA
1853 W7BWX FRED SPRING CREEK NV
1854 N6ZZO KIA MCKINLYVILLE WA
1855 KC7UFY KIRK PUYALLUP WA
1856 NC3C RUSS MAPLE VALLY WA
1857 KI7HEM BRUCE PROSSER WA
1858 KC7UFM ROSS BUCKLY WA
1859 K7WLE JAY ONALASKA WA
1860 W7EZR MARK PORTLAND OR
1861 WU7C MIKE RENO NV
1862 KG7PAO STEVE PAULDEN AZ
1863 K7OTP KEITH VERNOINA OR
1864 KD6YDV JOHN SPRINGFIELD OR
1865 KJ7FEE MAX AMITY OR
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1866 WB7WQK JOHN MOUNT VERNON WA
1867 AC7MV DAVID SNYDER SPOKANE WA
1868 KI7IMN DAVE PORT ANGELES WA
1869 AE7GT MARYBETH SNYDER SPOKANE WA
1870 W7TVS TRAVIS JUNCTION CITY OR
1871 N5JEA JESSE FRIONA TX
1872 N7YN JIM BUCKEYE AZ
1873 W7ANK TIM ARLINGTON WA
1874 W7RTA CHARLIE HAPPY VALLEY OR
1875 AA5DV HERB HAPPY VALLEY OR
1876 AC7MG KLAUS OLYMPIA WA
1877 KJ7UAK DAVE WOODNVILLE WA
1878 KD6KDF PAMALA TOWNER LOS GATOS CA
1879 K7RA TAD SEATTLE WA
1880 KI7HSI JON FRANTZEN WARM BEACH WA
1881 N7UWC RON GIPSON AMITY OREGON
1882 Dave has been deleted
1883 KI7MPV MIKE AVERY COUGAR WA.
1884 AI7HW RICK BURTON EUGENE OR
1885 K7KJN MIKE BULLHEAD CITY AZ
1886 WA7FSH GLEN BYRD HILLSBORO OREGON
1887 KG7EDQ STEVE COLLINS KIRKLAND WASH
1888 W7ODL DENNIS LA GRANDE OR
1889 W7PWP FRANK KITTOCK RANDEL WA
1890 KC6CJX JESSE MODESTO CA
1891 W7ITL WADE TACOMA WA
1892 KJ7PRS BRYAN MILL CREEK WA
1893 K7MWH MARK CONCRETE WA
1894 KA7ARC APRIL GOLDENDALE WA
1895 KJ7YNC BRAD VANCOUVER WA
1896 SK KJ7HPC BILL HARISON MT
1897 KC8NUR TONY KINGMAN AZ
1898 WB6CGJ DENNIS KINGMAN AZ
1899 KJ7ZLU AL GARDENVILLE NV
1900 KY7X DON WELLINGTON NV
1901 AI7JN RICK LANGLOIS OR
1902 K7AGC GLEN FALLON NV
1903 K6DCL DAVE VALLEY SPRINGS CA
1904 KC7PUR RANDY OCEAN PARK WA
1905 K7RMR ROB ELLENSBERG WA
1906 AD7CC OLLIE UNIVERSITY PLACE WA
1907 N7ING JIM PORT LUDLOW WA
1908 BILLY WS7A AUBURN WA
1909 DON KC6PPX SUTER CA
1910 KJ7ZMQ STEVE AUMSVILLE OR
1911 NW3D VERN YAKIMA WA
1912 KG7GYO KENT KENNEWICK WA
1913 WA7PAG PERRY CHEHALIS WA
1914 K1RKK ROLLA OMAK WA
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1915 KJ7SLR LOU CHEHALIS WA
1916 KI7ZRI DON KENNEWICK WA
1917 KK7BIR DAN RAINIER WA
1918 KC7USN CHUCK JOHNDAY OR
1919 KG7VG REN KENT WA
1920 KK7EFQ MARK STANWOOD WA
1921 KJ7UMV DAVE HILLSBORO OR
1922 N7BB BYNE EUGENE OR
1923 WO1Z ROB WEST RICHLAND WA
1924 KJ7WIM MARK CARYWOOD ID
1925 KJ7BJT JIM LOPEZ ISL WA
1926 W7NEE JEFF SHELTON WA
1927 KK7EGJ DAMAIN OLYMPIA WA
1928 KE7KKR CLINT CHEHALIS WA
1929 VE7NGK TOM GRAND FORKS BC CANADA
1930 W7EFE EFFIE SEDRO WOLLEY WA
1931 KC7TTM CLEO DEER PARK WA
1932 KK7GPR STEVE PORTLAND OR
1933 VE6SGR SUE CANADA
1934 KC7USP RANDY NEW PLYMOUTH ID
1935 VE6HF RYAN CANADA
1936 VE7BTO SHAWNA GRAND FORKS BC CANADA
1937 VA7PTK RANDY CANADA
1938 VE7OOK DAVE COOK PORT ALBERNI
1939 N7FQB PAUL (JUNIOR) EMMETT ID
1940 WB0MM MARK PARKVILLE MO
1941 KD7ES ERIC SALEM OR
1942 WA0SDR MIKE BELLINGHAM WA
1943 KC7UNO DANNY MOSIER OR
1944 N7JTT JOHN BELLINGHAM WA
1945 WB7NZI FRANK BLAINE WA
1946 KJ7MLW TIM LONGVIEW WA
1947 K7VEN CHARLIE MIDVILLE ID
1948 KB7UIP RICH WAITSBURG WA
1949 K7GWR GENE TACOMA WA
1950 KK7EGK DUKE ROCHESTER WA
1951 K7RER BOB EMMETT ID
1952 KM7DEW DEWEY MEDFORD OR
1953 W7IJ MIKE CONCHO AZ
1954 WB7SDX GARY VANCOUVER WA
1955 WB7AXW NOEL SALEM OR
1956 VE5RUS RUSSELL SASKATCHEWAN CANADA
1957 KJ7CKJ DON CHIMACUM WA
1958 AG7XH JOE DARRINGTON WA
1959 VA7PBP HOWIE PARKSVILLE BC CANADA
1960 KK7RFI CHRIS ORTING WA
1961 KI7AYR CYNTHIA KETTLE FALLS WA
1962 KI7IWX DAN POWERS OR
1963 N0PMC JASON PORT ANGELES WA



nwcc_roster-2023-04-01

Page 41

1964 KK6TDG ANDY LOWER LAKE CA
1965 AE7LI JEFF CURLEW WA
1966 KF7LGC LORI CURLEW WA
1967 KK7BOS MIKE ONALASKA WA
1968 AI7YM MILES SILVERDALE WA
1969 K7ZIP JENNY (ZIPY) NEWPORT WA
1970 AI7EX MATT MILWAUKIE OR
1971 KJ7ZFY JEFF (HONORABLE) WINSTON OR
1972 KI7HTP DARRELL ALBANY OR
1973 KA6DVR GEORGE POST FALLS ID
1974 KF7NZ STU TOMALO OR
1975 W7BWA JOE CUSTER WA
1976 KK7OQQ TED BRIGHTWOOD OR
1977 NB7Y HAL HAMILTON MT
1978 KK7YNT BOB HANSVILLE WA
1979 KK6BJR JOHN FORT JONES CA
1980 K7CDR CURTIS YELM WA
1981 AJ7AL GLEN CHEHALIS WA
1982 KK7OKX DARIAN WEST RICHLAND WA
1983 K7BDW RON TOCOMA WA
1984 K1KAT KURT ANDERSOM   WA
1985 W7RKN JOE RENO NV
1986 VA7DTN TIM CHILLIWACK BC
1987 KV7U KEN MORTON WA
1988 W3LS MARY EUGENE OR
1989 KC7UH BOB EAST WENATCHEE WA
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